
Carry out | Dine in | Catering | Delivery
Party room available

Free Parking Space Available

菜  单MENU

TEL: 952-378-0442
https://legendaryspiceep.com



Board and Narrow Alley, which is included in the Chengdu Historical and Cultural Protection 
Project list, is made up of broad, narrow, and across alleys, among which there are many 
traditional courtyards or siheyuan.

Some very old Chengdu alleys where some notable people once lived. Officers and the 
members of the Eight Flags are significant individuals. The Broad and Narrow Alley was 
rebuilt in response to public demand, and today is one of Chengdu's most popular tourist 
attractions. With the growth of the Qing Dynasty, the courtyards within the alleys were quite 
well built. But in the late Qing Dynasty, the lanes were built using western-styled architecture, 
and during the Republic of China, certain noble families took over ownership of the court-
yards. As a result, the alleys' current structure has been in place ever since.

Since the alleys were so unnoticeable, they have been lowered. Shao City's southern region 
was not a nice place to live and was not connected to any public transportation. We may 
argue that this region was neglected during the building of the city. The city walls, the imperial 
city, and the majority of the city's architecture have all vanished. These days, Broad and 
Narrow Alley appears to be shouldering burdens that it shouldn't. It is only left in Broad and 
Narrow Alley that the old Chengdu may still be seen. People only realized the alley's useful-
ness after it was discovered. Reconstruction work on the alley began in 2003, and it was 
progressively made public after that.

People can now be seen on the streets of Chengdu drinking tea, eating street food, and 
enjoying the amusement of many local and passing tourists. The most vibrant location in the 
city, in the alleys, and on the pier to enjoy the passing of time in small alleys, is width alley, 
which is now an internationalization vision of the global hub of trend. There are several 
historical, cultural, and natural landmarks in and around Chengdu, which is a large but 
laid-back city.



Spicy Options | 辣

S01

S02

S03

S04

S05

S06

S07

S08

S09

S10

宽窄辣子鸡

麻婆豆腐

飘香水煮牛肉

四川回锅肉

橙皮牛

豆瓣鱼片

麻婆豆腐鱼片

孜然羊肉

鱼香肉丝

三椒鸡丁

Legendary Dry Chili Chicken

Mapo Tofu

Boiled Beef in Spicy Szechuan Sauce

Twice Cooked Pork

Orange Beef Tenderloin

Sole Fish Fillet Chili Bean Sauce

Sole Fish Fillet w/ Mapo Tofu Flavor

Lamb w/ Pure Cumin

Pork in Garlic Sauce

Tony’s Chicken w/ Three Chili

$19.45

$15.95

$21.45

$17.95

$19.95

$20.95

$20.95

$21.45

$17.45

$19.45

Non – Spicy Options | 不辣

S12

S13

S14

S15

S16

S17

S18

S19

S20

干煸四季豆

蒜炒大豆苗

蒙古牛肉

蒜味菠菜

柠檬脆皮虾

海鲜大烩

香干肉丝

豆豉鱼片

三杯鸡

Szechuan String Bean 

Fresh Garlic Peapod Leaves

Mongolian Tenderloin Beef

Garlic Spinach

Crispy Shrimp w/Lemon Sauce

Seafood Platter

Sliced Pork, Dry Bean Curd w/Chives

Sole Fish Fillet Black Bean Sauce

Three Cup Chicken (w. Bone)

$16.45

$19.45

$19.95

$16.95

$22.45

$22.45

$17.45

$20.95

$19.45

TOP 20 PICKS

CM01

CM02

CM03

CM04

素菜麻辣香锅

各种肉类麻辣香锅

海鲜麻辣香锅

什锦麻辣香锅

Vegetarian

Choice of: Chicken/Beef/Lamb/Pork Intestine

Seafood(Mix of Shrimp, Scallop, Squid, Fish Fillet)

Combo(Mix of Chicken, Beef, Lamb, Seafood)

$22.95 

$24.95 

$25.95 

$27.95 

宽窄麻辣香锅
Legendary Hot and Spice Pot Series

宽窄干锅系列
Legendary Spice Dry Pot Series

G1

G2

G4

G6

G7

G8

G9

G10

G11

G12

飘香干锅大虾

掌柜干锅鸡

辣辣辣干锅排骨

干锅土豆莲藕

特色干锅肥肠

干锅花菜牛肉

垂涎欲滴干锅小龙虾

横冲直撞干锅螃蟹

有滋有味干锅花蛤

馋得流口水干锅牛蛙

Shrimp

Chicken 

Pork Rib

Potato with Lotus Root

Pork Intestine

Beef with Cauliflower

Crawfish

Crab

Clam

Frog

$26.95 

$21.45 

$21.45 

$19.45 

$20.45 

$21.45

$28.95 

$28.95 

$26.95 

$26.95  

CM04  什锦麻辣香锅
          Combo (Mix of Chicken, 
          Beef, Lamb, Seafood)

$27.95

还魂青花椒/酸汤/金汤系列
Legendary Green Peppercorn Series

还魂青花椒肥牛

还魂青花椒肥羊

还魂青花椒海鲜

招牌酸汤肥牛

绝对有料金汤肥牛

Green Peppercorn Beef

Green Peppercorn Lamb

Green Peppercorn Seafood

Beef Slices with Onions in Spicy Sour Broth

Sliced Beef in Golden Soup

$21.45 

$22.95 

$24.95 

$21.45 

$24.45 

L01

L02

L03

L04

L05G2  掌柜干锅鸡
      Chicken

$21.45

L01  还魂青花椒肥牛
        Green Peppercorn Beef

$21.45

If you are allergy to any seafood or nuts, please notify the servers before you place orders. 
如果您對任何海鮮或者堅果類過敏，麻煩在點單前告知服務員，謝謝



$12.45

101

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

113

114

115

夫妻肺片

蒜泥黄瓜

红油猪耳

凉拌乡村土鸡

很黑的黑木耳

泡椒凤爪

麻酱百叶香菜

四川凉粉

虎皮青椒

晾衣白肉

姜汁豇豆

皮蛋擂辣椒

凉拌秋葵

Sliced Beef & Maw Szechuan Style

Cucumber Salad with Fresh Garlic

Pig Ear Szechuan Style

Never Forget Chicken

Black Mushroom Salad

Chicken Feet with Sour Pickle Chili

Sliced Beef Omasum with Sesame Sauce 
and Cilantro

Green Bean Jelly Szechuan Style

Fried Jalapenos (Spicy and Sour)

Thin Sliced Pork Belly with Cucumber 
and Garlic Sauce

Long Bean with Ginger Sauce

Preserved Duck Egg with Szechuan Chili Pepper

Okra Salad

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$14.95 

$11.95 

$12.95 

$11.95 

H03 老麻抄手
      Lao Ma Wontons (8 Pcs)

$10.95

H07  小笼包
        Pork Steam Bun (8 Pcs)

$10.45

H06  葱油饼
        Scallion Pancake (6 Pcs)

$9.95

H08 街角狼牙土豆
        Langya Potato

$15.95

宽窄小吃
Legendary Appetizers/Dim Sum

印象川味凉菜
Impressive Szechuan Cold Appetizers

101 夫妻肺片
       Sliced Beef & Maw 
        Szechuan Style

$11.95

105 凉拌乡村土鸡
        Never Forget Chicken

$11.95

H01

H02

H03

H05

H06

H07

H08

H09

       Choice of Chinese Pork Sausage for $2.00 extra

H10

H11

H12

红油抄手

厚道水饺

老麻抄手

金银馒头

葱油饼

小笼包

街角狼牙土豆

煎饼果子

(可选$2 王中王)

乐山钵钵鸡

台式盐酥鸡

炸椰奶

$10.95 

$10.95 

$10.95 

$8.95 

$9.95 

$10.45 

$15.95 

$11.95 

$12.95

$11.95

$10.95

Szechuan Wontons(8 Pcs)

Peking Dumplings(8 Pcs)

Lao Ma Wontons(8 Pcs)

Steam/Crispy Buns(6 Pcs)

Scallion Pancake(6 Pcs)

Pork Steam Bun(8 Pcs)

Langya Potato

Famous Tianjin Crepes

Bo Bo Chicken

Popcorn Chicken

Fried Coconut Milk

热盘
Hot Appetizers

A113

A114

A115

A116

A117

A118

上海素春卷

鸡肉春卷

北平锅贴

酥炸蟹角

炸鸡翅

韭菜盒子

Shanghai Spring Rolls (2)

Chicken Egg Rolls (2)

Pork Pot Stickers (6)

Crab Rangoons (4)

Fried Chicken Wings (6)

Pan Fried Chive Dumpling (2)

$5.45 

$6.45 

$9.45 

$8.45 

$9.45 

$9.45 

A114  鸡肉春卷
          Chicken Egg Rolls (2)

$6.45

A115  北平锅贴
          Pork Pot Stickers (6)

$9.45 A116  酥炸蟹角
          Crab Rangoons (4)

$8.45



地方特色
Local Favorites

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

413

210

酸辣汤

云吞汤

蛋花汤

元气满满走地鸡汤

素菜豆腐汤

番茄鸡蛋汤

西湖牛肉羹

酸菜鱼片汤

海鲜豆腐汤

回味无穷老妈蹄花

海带玉米排骨汤

Hot & Sour Soup

Wonton Soup

Egg Drop Soup

Chicken Soup (with Bone)

Mixed Vegetable Tofu Soup

Pan-Fried Egg with Tomato Soup

West Lake Beef Soup

Sour Pickle & Sole Fish Fillet Soup

Seafood Tofu Soup

Szechuan Style Pig Trotters

Pork Rib Soup with Kelp

$4.95 

$4.95 

$4.95 

$19.45 

$9.95 

$9.95 

$10.95 

$10.95 

$10.95 

$21.45 

$18.95 

$27.95

原汁原汤
Soup Series

C01 宽窄冒菜
      Legendary Spice 
        Spicy Mao Cai

$30.45

C04  掌柜沸腾鱼
       Extremely Spicy 
         Feng Teng Fish

$18.45

$20.50C06 樟茶鸭
      Tea Smoke Duck

C01

C03

C04

C05

C06

C07

C08

C09

C10

C11

C12

C13

C14

招牌宽窄冒菜

宽窄招牌烤鱼
（可另选龙利鱼片、侧鱼、盲曹、
鲈鱼、西曹及各种配菜）

掌柜沸腾鱼

老干妈一品烤排骨

香酥可口樟茶鸭

吸指麻辣小龙虾

松鼠鱼片

掌柜酸菜鱼

烤羊腿

宽窄烤羊排

小米椒爱上小兔子

舌尖上的蛙跳

麻辣鲜椒鳝丝

Legendary Spice Spicy Mao Cai

Traditional Grilled Fish(Chioce of Boneless Fish /Tilapia/ 
Striped Bass / Barramundi / Big Mouth Bass with Bone)

Extremely Spicy Fei Teng Fish

Lao Gan Ma Grilled Pork Rack

Tea Smoke Duck

Szechuan Crawfish

Squirrel Fish Fillet 

Spicy Sour Pickled Fresh Fish Fillet 

Chef Special Spicy Grilled Lamb Leg

Legendary Spice Spicy Grilled Lamb Chops

Pepper Lover Stir Fried Rabbit

Legendary Frog with Green Peppercorn & 
Szechuan Chili Pepper

Legendary Shredded Eel with Green Peppercorn 

$27.95 

$30.45 / $30.45 
$33.45 /$40.45 / 
$43.45 

$30.45 

$19.95 

$20.50 

$21.45 

$21.45 

$30.45 

$20.95 

$35.95 

$32.45 

$30.45 

$30.45 

C03 宽窄烤鱼
      Traditional Grilled Fish

If you are allergy to any seafood or nuts, please notify the servers before you place orders. 
如果您對任何海鮮或者堅果類過敏，麻煩在點單前告知服務員，謝謝



$17.95

S04  再回首回锅肉
      Twice Cooked 
        Pork (Fat)

S18 香干肉丝
      Sliced Pork, Dry Bean 
       Curd w/Chives

$17.45

406 溜溜香木须肉丝
      Moo Shu Pork (4 pancakes)

$18.45
409 椒盐排骨
      Salt & Pepper Short Ribs

$19.45

$10.95410 宽窄招牌毛血旺
      Beef Maw & Pork Blood
       Cake Home Style

$22.45

海鲜 | Seafood

H16

301

S06

303

S17

S07

304

305

306

柠檬脆皮虾

豆豉鱼片

豆瓣鱼片

水煮鱼片

海鲜大烩

麻婆豆腐鱼片

木须虾

腰果虾

时菜虾

Crispy Shrimp with Lemon Sauce

Sole Fish Fillet Black Bean Sauce 

Sole Fish Fillet Chili Bean Sauce

Boiled Fish Fillet in Spicy Szechuan Sauce

Seafood Platter

Sole Fish Fillet with Mapo Tofu Flavor

Moo Shu Shrimp(4 Pancakes)

Cashew Nut Shrimp

Mix Vegetable Shrimp

$22.45 

$20.95 

$20.95 

$22.45 

$22.45 

$20.95 

$21.45 

$21.45 

$21.45 

H16 柠檬脆皮虾
      Crispy Shrimp w/Lemon Sauce

$22.45

303 水煮鱼片
      Boiled Fish Fillet in Spicy Szechuan 

$22.45

301 豆豉鱼片
      Sole Fish Fillet Black Bean Sauce

$20.95

S07 麻婆豆腐鱼片
      Sole Fish Fillet w/
        Mapo Tofu Flavor

$20.95S17 海鲜大烩
      Seafood Platter

$22.45

猪肉 | Pork

S04

S18

S09

406

409

410

412

414

再回首回锅肉

香干肉丝

鱼香肉丝

溜溜香木须肉丝

椒盐排骨

宽窄招牌毛血旺

糖醋排骨

特色农家小炒肉

Twice Cooked Pork(Fat)

Sliced Pork, Dry Bean Crud with Chives

Pork in Garlic Sauce

Moo Shu Pork(4 Pancakes)

Salt & Pepper Short Ribs

Beef Maw & Pork Blood Cake Home Style

Sweet & Sour Pork Ribs

Shredded Pork with Vegetable 

$17.95 

$17.45 

$17.45 

$18.45 

$19.45 

$22.45 

$19.45 

$19.45

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

粉蒸排骨

梅菜千张肉

东坡肘子（鱼香、香辣）

吃的成呢小酥肉

豆花肥肠

劲爆肝腰合炒

干煸尖椒肥肠

尖椒蒜苗腊肉

馋得流口水的香辣猪手

板栗红烧肉

Steam Marinated Pork Riblets

Braised Pork with Preserved Vegetables

Pork Hock (Dongpo/Garlic Sauce/Dry Chili)

Crispy Pork

Pork Intestine with Tofu in Szechuan Style

Stir-Fried Pork Kidney & Liver with Onion

Spicy Pork Intestine in Szechuan Style

Chinese Bacon with Leek and Chili Pepper

Dry Chili Pork Trotter in Szechuan Style

Braised Pork with Chestnut 

$18.95 

$18.95 

$28.45 

$16.95

$18.45 

$19.45 

$18.45 

$19.45 

$22.95 

$18.45  

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

雪豆虾

美芥兰虾

椒盐鱿鱼

宽窄香辣大蟹

麻婆龙虾豆腐

椒盐大虾

铁板蒜香大虾

麻辣大龙虾

咸蛋黄大龙虾

青花椒泼辣鱼片

Snow Peas Shrimp

American Broccoli Shrimp

Salt & Pepper Squid

Legendary Spice Crab Stir-Fried with Dried Chili Pepper 

Ma-Po Lobster Tofu

Salt & Pepper Shrimp

Legendary Shrimp with Garlic and Chili Pepper

Legendary Lobster in Szechuan Style

Legendary Lobster with Salted Egg Paste

Legendary Fish Fillet with Green Peppercorn 
& Chili Pepper

$21.45 

$21.45 

$23.45 

$30.95 

$30.95 

$26.95 

$29.45 

$30.95 

$30.95 

$24.95 

If you are allergy to any seafood or nuts, please notify the servers before you place orders. 
如果您對任何海鮮或者堅果類過敏，麻煩在點單前告知服務員，謝謝



片

牛肉 | Beef

$21.45S03  飘香水煮牛肉
        Boiled Beef in Spicy 
         Szechuan Sauce

$19.95S05  橙皮牛
        Orange Beef Tenderloin

S14 蒙古牛肉
        Mongolian Beef Tenderloin 

$19.95 $19.95507  四川牛肉
         Szechuan Beef

鸡肉 | Chicken

S01

S20

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

宽窄辣子鸡

三杯鸡

甜酸鸡

雪豆鸡

腰果鸡

美芥兰鸡

时菜鸡

左宗鸡

橙皮鸡

Legendary Dry Chili Chicken

Three Cup Chicken(w. Bone)

Sweet & Sour Chicken

Snow Peas Chicken

Cashew Nut Chicken

American Broccoli Chicken

Chicken with Mix Vegetables

General Tao Chicken

Orange Chicken

$19.45 

$19.45 

$18.45 

$18.45 

$18.45 

$18.45 

$19.45 

$19.45 

$19.45 

611

612

S10

613

614

616

617

618

619

芝麻鸡

四川鸡片

三椒鸡丁

宫保鸡丁

木须鸡片

成都宫爆鸡丁

双椒鸡丁

四季尖叫鸡丁

宽窄大盘鸡

Sesame Chicken

Szechuan Chicken

Chicken w/ Three Chili

Kung Pao Chicken

Moo Shu Chicken(4 Pancakes)

Chengdu Kung Pao Chicken

Diced Chicken with Pepper

Spicy Chicken with String Bean

Extra Large Sautéed Spicy Chicken

$19.45 

$18.45 

$19.45 

$18.45 

$18.45 

$18.45 

$19.45 

$19.95 

$28.45 

S01  宽窄辣子鸡
        Legendary Dry Chili Chicken

$19.45

S10 三椒鸡丁
      Tony’s Chicken w/ Three Chili 

$19.45

611 芝麻鸡
      Sesame Chicken 

$19.45604 甜酸鸡
      Sweet & Sour Chicken

$18.45
609 左宗鸡
      General Tao Chicken

$19.45

S03

502

503

S05

S14

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

飘香水煮牛肉

宫保牛肉

黑椒牛肉

橙皮牛

蒙古牛肉

时菜牛肉

四川牛肉

雪豆牛肉

美芥兰牛肉

孜然牛肉

笋子烧牛肉

特色爆炒小黄牛

特色咖喱牛腩

风味锅巴牛肉

Boiled Beef in Spicy Szechuan Sauce

Kung Pao Beef

Black Pepper Beef Tenderloin

Orange Beef Tenderloin

Mongolian Beef Tenderloin

Mix Vegetable Beef

Szechuan Beef

Snow Peas Beef

American Broccoli Beef

Pure Cumin with Beef

Beef with Bamboo Shoots

Stir-Fried Beef with Chili Pepper

Curry Beef

Beef with Rice Crust

$21.45 

$20.95 

$19.95 

$19.95 

$19.95 

$19.95 

$19.95 

$19.95 

$19.95 

$20.95 

$19.95 

$21.95 

$21.95 

$22.95 

612  四川鸡片
        Szechuan Chicken

$18.45
613  宫保鸡丁
         Kung Pao Chicken

$18.45



701

702

703

704

705

706

豆苗
蒜蓉，清炒，炝炒

菠菜
蒜蓉，清炒，炝炒

四季豆
干煸,  香辣 ，蒜炒

茄子
鱼香 ，肉末，酱烧

小唐菜
蒜蓉，清炒，香菇

Choice of: Fresh Garlic, Sauteed, Chili Stir-Fried

Choice of: Fresh Garlic, Sauteed, Chili Stir-Fried

Choice of: Szechuan, Dry Chili   , Fresh Garlic

Choice of: Garlic Sauce   ,  Ground Pork,  Peking

Choice of: Fresh Garlic, Sauteed, Mushroom

$19.45

$16.95

$16.45

$17.45

$16.45

$16.45

Peapod Leaves

Spinach

   
    String Bean

Eggplant

   
    Baby Bok Choy Choy

707

708

709

土豆丝
醋溜，酸辣 ，清炒，尖椒

包菜
手撕，糊辣

中国芥蓝
蒜蓉，清炒，炝炒 ,耗油

Choice of: Vinegar Sauce, Spicy & Sour   , Sauteed, Jalapeno Pepper

Choice of: Huanan Style, Szechuan Style

Choice of: Fresh Garlic, Sauteed, Chili Stir-Fried   , Oyster Sauce

$16.45

$17.45

$17.45

    Sliced Potato

   
Chinese Cabbage

        Chinese Broccoli

豆腐 | Tofu

S02

802

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

麻婆豆腐

家常豆腐

宫保豆腐

时菜豆腐

香辣豆腐

橙皮豆腐

左宗豆腐

咸蛋黄豆腐

金沙玉子豆腐

脑花焗豆腐

椒盐玉子豆腐

Mapo Tofu

Tofu Home Style

Kung Pao Tofu

Mix Vegetable Tofu

Chef’s Special Dry Chili Tofu

Orange Tofu

General Tao Tofu

Salted Egg Paste Tofu

Salted Egg Paste Japanese Tofu (Dry)

Pork Brian and Tofu

Salt & Pepper Egg Tofu

$15.95 

$16.95 

$15.95 

$15.95 

$16.95 

$15.95 

$15.95 

$15.95 

$16.95 

$17.95 

$16.95 

面 | Noodle

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

担担面

四川凉面

自家酸辣粉

双流肥肠粉

四川牛肉面

红烧牛肉面

老北京炸酱面

校园火锅粉

老坛酸菜牛肉面

香辣肥牛面

私房焖肉面

秘制炸酱面

香辣排骨面

香辣肥肠面

海鲜汤面

酸菜鱼片面

Dan Dan Noodle

Szechuan Cold Noodle

Spicy & Sour Crystal Noodle

Crystal Noodle w/ Pork Intestine

Szechuan Beef Noodle

Hong Sue Beef Noodle

Noodle Peking Style

Schoolyard Hot Pot Noodle

Pickled Beef Noodle Soup

Spicy Fatty Beef Noodle

Legendary Braised Pork Noodle

Yunnan Style Noodle with Meat Sauce

Spicy Noodle with Spare Ribs

Spicy Noodle with Pork Intestine

Seafood Noodle (Shrimp, Scallop, Squid)

Pickle Cabbage and Fish Fillet Noodle

$9.95 

$9.95 

$11.95 

$13.45 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$11.95 

$14.95 

$16.45 

$16.45 

$16.45 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$16.45 

$14.45 

$15.95S02  麻婆豆腐
        Mapo Tofu

$16.95802  家常豆腐
        Tofu Home Style

$15.95807  左宗豆腐
        General Tao Tofu

$11.95905  四川牛肉面
         Szechuan Beef Noodle

710

711

712

713

714

山药炒木耳

酱爆秋葵

豆角茄子煲

荷塘翠玉黄金玉米粒

官渡韭菜豆腐皮

Stir-Fried Black Mushroom with Chinese Yam

Stir-Fried Okra in Soy Sauce and Oyster Sauce

Stir-Fried Eggplant with Green Bean

Stir-Fried Golden Corn with Green & Red Pepper

Stir-Fried Chives and Tofu Skin

$17.45 

$17.45 

$16.45 

$16.45

$15.95 

大白菜
开洋，酸辣 ，清炒，炝炒
Choice of: Napa in Wine Sauce, Spicy & Sour    , Sauteed, Chili Stir-Fried

   Napa Cabbage

随便炒菜......（时令蔬菜）
Stir-Fried Vegetable Series

705 小唐菜
      Baby Bok Choy

$16.45

701 豆苗
      Peapod Leaves

$19.45

703 四季豆
      String Bean

$16.45

If you are allergy to any seafood or nuts, please notify the servers before you place orders. 
如果您對任何海鮮或者堅果類過敏，麻煩在點單前告知服務員，謝謝



米线/饵块 
 Rice Noodle/Rice Cake

Y02

Y03

Y04

Y05

Y06

Y07

Y08

Y09

Y11

Y12

Y13

Y14

Y15

Y16

Y17

Y18

Y19

Y20

炒米线

炒卷粉

大救驾-炒饵块

招牌小锅米线

招牌小锅卷粉

豆花米线

砂锅红烧牛肉米线

砂锅三鲜米线

砂锅清汤排骨米线

云南过桥米线

香辣肥牛过桥米线

私房焖肉米线

秘制炸酱米线

香辣排骨米线

香辣肥肠米线

血旺米线

海鲜米线

酸菜鱼片米线

Yunnan Fried Rice Noodle

Yunnan Fried Flat Noodle

Yunnan Fried Rice Cake

Yunnan Little Pot Rice Noodle

Yunnan Little Pot Flat Noodle

Yunnan Rice Noodle with Soft Tofu

Braised Beef Rice Noodle

Seafood Rice Noodle 

Pork Short Rib Rice Noodle

Pepper Blast Rice Noodle with Protein Slice
& Sautéed Vegetable (Limit Order)

Spicy Fatty Beef Rice Noodle

Legendary Braised Pork Rice Noodle

Yunnan Style Rice Noodle with Meat Sauce

Spicy Rice Noodle with Spare Ribs

Spicy Rice Noodle with Pork Intestine

Yunnan Rice Noodle with Duck Blood Cake

Yunnan Rice Noodle with Seafood

Pickle Cabbage with Fish Fillet Rice Noodle

$16.45 

$16.45 

$17.45 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$12.45 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$21.45 

$16.45 

$16.45 

$16.45 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$12.45 

$16.45 

$14.45 

炒饭/ 炒面 
 Fried Rice/Noodle

吃了辣的吃甜的人生才完美...
The fullness of life requires a little sweetness 

after spice ...

1002

1003

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

酒酿桂花汤圆

香酥芝麻球

红糖糍粑

冰粉粉

抹茶千层蛋糕

芒果千层蛋糕

红豆千层蛋糕

黑糖珍珠千层蛋糕

Glutinous Rice Ball in Wine Sauce with Osmanthus and Goji Berry(6)

Golden Sesame Ball(6)

Glutinous Rice Cake(6)

Kongjac Jelly

Green Tea Mille Crepes

Mango Mille Crepes

Red Bean Mille Crepes

Brown Sugar Bubble Mille Crepes

$10.20 

$8.20 

$8.20 

$5.00 

$5.20 

$5.20 

$5.20 

$5.20 

$13.00Y05 小锅米线
      Yunnan Little Pot Rice Noodle

$5.001006  冰粉粉
        Kongjac Jelly

$12.45Y06 豆花米线
      Yunan Rice Noodle
        with Soft Tofu

$21.45Y12 过桥米线
      Pepper Blast Rice Noodle with    
         Protein Slice & Sautéed Vegetable

$15.95914 星洲炒粉
      Singapore Rice Noodle

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

各式炒饭（鸡，虾，牛，猪，什锦,  素菜    ）

各式炒面（鸡，虾，牛，猪，什锦， 素菜   ）

星洲炒粉（鸡，虾，牛,猪，什锦, 素菜    ）

各式炒河粉（鸡，虾，牛，猪，什锦, 素菜    )

宽窄炒面（鸡，虾，牛，猪，什锦, 素菜    ）

两面黄（鸡，虾，牛，猪，什锦, 素菜    ）

泡菜肉末炒饭

香辣素蛋炒饭

扬州炒饭

菠萝虾仁炒饭

Fried Rice(Chicken, Shrimp, Beef, Pork, Combination, Vegetable    )

  

Fried Noodle-Soft Noodle(Chicken, Shrimp, Beef, Pork, Combination, Vegetable     )

Singapore Rice Noodle(Chicken, Shrimp, Beef, Pork, Combination, Vegetable    )

Fried Flat Noodle(Chicken, Shrimp, Beef, Pork, Combination, Vegetable     )

House Special Spicy Fried Noodle-Crispy Noodle(Chicken, Shrimp, 
Beef, Pork, Combination, Vegetable     )

Pan Fried Noodle-Crispy Noodle(Chicken, Shrimp, Beef, Pork, Combination, Vegetable    )

Kimchi Fried Rice w. Ground Pork

House Special Spicy Fried Rice(Veg, w. Egg)

Yang Zhou Fried Rice

Fried Rice with Pineapple and Shrimp

$13.95

$13.95

$15.95

$15.95

$15.95

$16.95

$14.95

$15.95

$16.95

$16.95

$15.95915 各式炒河粉
      Fried Flat Noodle

$16.95920 扬州炒饭
      Yang Zhou Fried Rice



选择鱼的种类:

侧鱼 �30.45

鲈鱼 �33.45

西曹 �40.45

盲曹 �43.45

宽窄荔枝香辣烤鱼

宽窄双椒麻辣烤鱼

宽窄招牌鱼香烤鱼

宽窄奶香蒜泥烤鱼

小辣

中辣

大辣

口味的选择:
Choose Fish Type

Big Mouth Bass

Barramundi

Striped Bass

Tilapia

Choice of Flavor

House Special Lychee Hot Spicy Flavor

小辣

中辣

大辣

House Special Sweet and Sour Flavor

小辣

中辣

大辣

Red/Green Pepper Flavor

小辣

中辣

大辣

Garlic Oli Flavor

宽窄招牌烤鱼
Traditional Grilled Fish



烤 鱼 配 菜

豆腐皮 

莲藕片

金针菇 

鸭血

午餐肉

鱼豆腐

脆皮肠 

蟹棒

牛百叶

鹌鹑蛋

火锅面

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�5.00

�5.00

�5.00

�5.00

�5.00

�5.00

�5.00

�5.00

Side Dishes Option

白菜 

豆腐 

花菜

宽粉

黄豆芽

西兰花

小竹笋

土豆片

木耳

香菇

腐竹

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

�3.00

Tofu Skin

Lotus Roots

Enoki Mushroom

Duck Blood

Spam

Fish Tofu

Crispy Sausage 

Crab Stick

Beef Tripe

Quail Eggs

Hot Pot Noodle

Napa Cabbage 

Tofu

Cauliflower

Wide Vermicelli Noodle  

Soybean Sprout

Broccoli

Bamboo Shoots

Sliced Potato

Fungus

Mushroom

Soybean Skin



11am - 3pm, Monday-Friday (Except Holiday)

蒙古牛

时菜牛

四川牛肉

美芥兰牛

孜然牛

孜然羊

Mongolian Beef

Beef w/Mixed Vegetables 

Szechuan Beef

Beef American Broccoli

Pure Cumin Powder Beef

Pure Cumin Powder Lamb

Beef 
牛肉

Seafood 
海鲜
豆瓣鱼片

豆豉鱼片

宫保虾仁

时菜虾仁

Sole Fish Fillet Chili Bean Sauce

Sole Fish Fillet Black Bean Sauce

Kung Pao Shrimp

Shrimp Mixed Vegetable

Chicken 
鸡肉
甜酸鸡

芥兰鸡

时菜鸡

左宗鸡

橙皮鸡

芝麻鸡

四川鸡

宫保鸡

Sweet & Sour Chicken

Chicken American Broccoli

Chicken Mixed Vegetables

General Tao Chicken

Orange Chicken

Sesame Chicken

Szechuan Chicken

Kung Pao Chicken

Vegetable 
蔬菜
干煸四季豆

鱼香茄子

麻婆豆腐

时菜豆腐

Szechuan String Bean

Eggplant in Garlic Sauce

Mapo Tofu

Tofu Mixed Vegetable

Pork 
猪肉
四川回锅肉

香干肉丝

鱼香肉丝

Twice Cooked Pork

Sliced Pork Dry Bean Cured w/Chives

Pork in Garlic Sauce

鱼香肉丝 

家常豆腐

沙姜鸡 

泡椒鸡杂

笋子烧牛 

回锅肉 

西红柿鸡蛋 

肉未豆腐

鱼香茄子 

宫保鸡丁 

红烧牛肉

Pork in Garlic Sauce

Tofu Home Style

Ginger Powder Chicken

Pickled Chicken Chop

Beef w. Bamboo Shoots

Twice Cooked Pork

Stir-Fried Egg w. Tomato

Stir-Fried Tofu w. Ground Pork

Eggplant in Garlic Sauce

Kung Pao Chicken

Hong Sue Beef

Pick one for each
云吞汤

酸辣汤

蛋花汤

上海春卷

酥炸蟹脚

Wonton Soup

Hot and Sour Soup

Egg Drop Soup 

Shanghai Spring Rolls 

Crab Rangoons

All Lunch Special include one 
dish, one soup and one hot 
appetizer. $2 extra to substitute 
white rice with fried rice.

If you are allergy to any seafood or nuts, please notify the servers before you place orders. 
如果您對任何海鮮或者堅果類過敏，麻煩在點單前告知服務員，謝謝。

所有午餐特价包含一个菜，
一份汤，一个热盘。炒饭替
换白饭加收2美金。

Lunch Special $13

Chinese-Style 
Rice Bowl 

盖浇饭

鱼香茄子
Eggplant in Garlic Sauce

西红柿鸡蛋
Stir-Fried Egg w.Tomato

宫保鸡丁
Kung Pao Chicken

酸辣汤
Hot and Sour Soup

上海春卷
Shanghai Spring 



超值盖饭

小龙虾盖饭

呖喱鸡盖饭

香菇豆腐盖饭

番茄豆腐盖饭

番茄炒蛋盖饭

番茄牛腩盖饭

红烧牛肉盖饭

咖喱牛肉盖饭

泡椒鸡杂盖饭

泡椒鱿鱼盖饭

$22.45

$12.95

$12.45

$12.45

$11.45

$13.45

$13.45

$13.45

$12.45

$13.95

鱼香肉丝盖饭

麻婆豆腐盖饭

黑椒牛盖饭

家常豆腐盖饭

回锅肉盖饭

笋子烧牛盖饭

宫保鸡丁盖饭

鱼香茄子盖饭

农家小炒肉盖饭

$12.45

$12.45

$13.45 

$12.45

$12.95

$13.45

$13.45

$12.45

$12.95

全 天 供 应

每份盖饭附免费例汤,加煎蛋加收$2

Chinese Style Rice Bowl

Crawfish

Curry Chicken

Tofu w. Mushroom

Tofu w. Tomato

Stir-Fried Egg w. Tomato

Braised Beef w. Tomato

Hong Sue Beef

Curry Beef

Pickled Chicken Chop

Pickled Squid 

Pork in Garlic Sauce

Mapo Tofu

Black Pepper Beef 

Tofu Home Style

Twice Cooked Pork 

Beef w. Bamboo Shoots

Kung Pao Chicken

Eggplant in Garlic Sauce

Shredded Pork w. Vegetable

Value Rice Bowl
Serving All Day

Free soup with purchase of a rice bowl, add $2 for a fried egg 

川式简餐



D
R

IN
K

S 云顶正山小种

云顶武夷水仙

云顶玫瑰铁观音

云顶蜜桃红茶

云顶茉莉青茗

云顶白桃乌龙

云顶京都抹茶

Ceylon Black Tea with Cheese Foam

Roasted Mountain Oolong Tea with Cheese Foam

Rose Tie Guanyin Tea with Cheese Foam

Peach Black Tea with Cheese Foam

Jasmine Pekoe Green Tea with Cheese Foam

White Peach Oolong Tea with Cheese Foam

Kyoto Matcha with Cheese Foam

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50 

Iced Only
M         L

芝士云顶鲜萃茶
Fresh Tea with Cheese Foam

攸攸满杯水果茶

满杯红柚

满杯橙橙

百香金凤梨

草莓橙茉脆啵啵

香水柠乐

桃桃爱美荔

Uni Fruit Combo Jasmine Green Tea

Grapefruit Jasmine Green Tea

Orange Jasmine Green Tea

Pineapple Jasmine Green Tea with Passion Fruit

Strawberry Orange Jasmine Green Tea with Crystal Boba

Lemon Jasmine Green Tea

Lychee Peach Jasmine Green Tea with Lychee & Mango Jelly

$7.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$7.00

$6.00

$7.00

Iced  /  Hot
L

悠悠鲜果茶
Uni Fresh Fruit Tea

芝士云顶香芒芒

芝士云顶红莓莓

芝士云顶金凤梨

芝士云顶鲜葡萄

芝士云顶水蜜桃

Mango Jasmine Green Tea with Cheese Foam

Strawberry Jasmine Green Tea with Cheese Foam

Pineapple Jasmine Green Tea with Cheese Foam

Grape Jasmine Green Tea with Cheese Foam

Peach Jasmine Green Tea with Cheese Foam

$6.70

$6.70

$6.70

$6.70

$6.70

Iced Only
L

芝士云顶水果茶
Fresh Fruit Tea with Cheese Foam

虎纹啵啵奶茶

攸攸招牌奶茶

玉露乌龙奶茶

豆乳奶冻云顶茶

手作盆栽奶茶 

攸攸鸳鸯啵啵茶

泰式奶茶

Brown Sugar Bubble Milk Tea

Signature Milk Tea

Yulu Oolong Milk Tea

Soy Milk Foam Milk Tea Latte with Soy Milk Pudding

Signature Milk Tea with Oreo Cheese Foam

Lovebirds Tea with Vietnamese Coffee and Tapioca

Thai Tea with Cheese Foam

攸攸醇奶茶
Uni Classic Milk Tea

Iced   /   Hot
M           L

$6.05 $6.70

$5.50 $6.30

$5.50 $6.30

$6.05 $6.70

$6.05 $6.70

$6.30 $7.10

$6.05 $6.70
手作麻薯椰香芋露

手作麻薯普洱奶茶

手作麻薯抹茶拿铁

Coconut Taro Fresh Milk with Milk Mochi

Pu'er Milk Tea  with Milk Mochi

Matcha Latte with Milk Mochi

麻薯鲜牛乳
Flavored Latte with Milk Mochi

$6.30

$6.30

$6.30

Iced  /  Hot
M

Pineapple Jasmine Green Tea 
with Passion Fruit

Lychee Peach Jasmine Green Tea
 with Lychee and Mango Jelly

Pu're Tea Latter with Crystal Boba 
and Caramel Cheese Foam

Uni signature milk Tea

Mango Jasmine Green Tea 
w. Cheese Foam



Chocolate Latte with 
Taro and Crystal Boba(M) $6.50

Mango Fresh Milk 
with Coconut Milk

香蕉朵朵

草莓朵朵

芒果朵朵

香芋朵朵

奥利奥朵朵

黄桃朵朵

凤梨朵朵

综合水果口味朵朵

Banana Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Strawberry Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Mango Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Taro Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Oreo Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Peach Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Pineapple Smoothie with Cloud Cream

Multiple Flavored Smoothie with Cloud Cream

朵朵果昔
Flavored Smoothie

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.30

Iced Only
L

草莓脆啵啵酸奶

芒果脆啵啵酸奶

凤梨脆啵啵酸奶

黄桃脆啵啵酸奶

Strawberry Yogurt with Crystal Boba

Mango Yogurt with Crystal Boba

Pineapple Yogurt with Crystal Boba

Peach Yogurt with Crystal Boba

脆啵啵酸奶
Flavored Yogurt

$6.30 $7.30

$6.30 $7.30

$6.30 $7.30

$6.30 $7.30

Iced Only
M            L

虎纹啵啵摇摇奶

草莓奶冻摇摇奶 

芒果奶冻摇摇奶

芋泥奶冻摇摇奶

Brown Sugar Bubble Fresh Milk

Strawberry Latte with Coconut Pudding

Mango Latte with Coconut Pudding

Taro Latte with Coconut Pudding

摇摇鲜牛乳
Flavored Milk

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

$6.00 $6.50

Iced   /   Hot
M           L

柠檬凤梨养乐多

草莓橙子养乐多

粉红色的回忆

蜜桃养乐多

百香茉莉养乐多

Lemon Pineapple Yakult

Strawberry Orange Yakult

Pink Rose Lemonade Yakult

Peach Yakult

Passion Fruit Green Tea Yakult

鲜果多多
Flavored Yakult

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

Iced Only
L

白桃乌龙啵啵鲜奶茶

茉香鲜奶绿

厚芋泥啵啵鲜奶茶

焦糖普洱鲜奶茶

White Peach Oolong Tea with Cheese Foam

Jasmine Green Tea Latte

Black Tea Latte with Taro and Boba

Pu'er Tea Latte with Crystal Boba and Caramel Cheese Foam

悠悠鲜奶茶
Fresh Tea Latte

$5.70 $6.50

$5.50 $6.30

$5.70 $6.50

$6.50 $7.30

Iced   /   Hot
M           L

Sweetness: 100% / 80% 

               / 50% / 30% 

              / No Sugar

Ice level: Regular Ice / 

             Light Ice /No Ice

黑糖珍珠(啵啵)

椰子布丁

蜜香红豆

浓香紫米

仙草布丁

荔枝椰果

芒果星星

Brown Sugar Tapioca

Coconut Pudding

Honey Red Bean

Sticky Purple Rice

Grass Jelly

Lychee Nata de Coco

Mango Star Jelly

草莓爱心

寒天水晶（脆啵啵）

黑糖脆啵啵

百香果爆珠

酸奶爆珠

荔枝爆珠

豆乳布丁

Strawberry Sweetheart Jelly

Agar Crystal Boba

Brown Sugar Agar Crystal Boba

Passion Fruit Popping Boba

Yogurt Popping Boba

Lychee Popping Boba

Soy Milk Pudding

$1.25

$1.25

$1.25

$1.25

$1.25

$1.25

$1.25

芝士云顶

奥利奥云顶

豆乳云顶

手作芋泥

Cheese Foam

Oreo Cheese Foam

Soy Milk Cheese Foam

Taro Paste

$1.25

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

$1.75

$1.75

$1.75

$1.75

加料 Toppings



OPEN HOUR:
Sunday - Thursday   10:00am - 9:30pm
Friday & Saturday   11:00am - 10:30pm

ADDRESS:
12160 Technology Dr Eden Prairie MN 55344 

Indicates hot & spicy. All dishes can be modified to

NON-SPICY,MILD, MEDIUM, OR EXTRA SPICY.

Indicates VEGETARIAN. Indicates CHEF'S CHOICE,

18% Gratuity will be charged to parties of 
6 or more for DINE IN

If you are allergy to any seafood or nuts, 
please notify the servers before you place orders. 

如果您對任何海鮮或者堅果類過敏，
麻煩在點單前告知服務員，謝謝

6位或6位以上客人将加收18%服务费。

We also accept party or wedding catering, please contact us.
我们也承办酒席和婚礼的外包餐点，麻烦跟我们联系。


